Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-44 RESOLUTION DEFERRING PUBLIC HEARING OF THE SFY 2010 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands adopted a Resolution on January 1, 2010 approving the introduction and setting of a public hearing date of February 3, 2010 for the SFY 2010 Municipal Budget; and

WHEREAS, due to a publication newspaper error the public notice for the SFY 2010 Budget Public Hearing that was previously scheduled for February 3, 2010 must be delayed to correct notice deficiency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the public hearing/Adoption date for the Borough of Highlands SFY 2010 Municipal Budget is hereby changed to February 17, 2010 at 8:00 p.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk is hereby directed to serve proper public notice to reflect the new public hearing date of February 17, 2010. This notice shall be published in the February 5, 2010 edition of the Two River Times.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: February 3, 2010 _____

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on February 3, 2010.